November 5, 2023
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 
		We pray that you will be blessed! 

Speaker: Pastor Mongens
Message: More Like Jesus
Text: Luke 5:1-11

Announcements:
1. November 12, Sunday: Our Annual Church Membership Meeting will begin with joint service at 10 am, followed by our membership meeting, with lunch after. Everyone, even non-members are invited to attend. Annual reports are available at the lobby; 
2. November 18, Saturday: Thanksgiving dinner and sharing. After dinner (potluck), each congregation will have their own sharing session to count God’s blessings together: Dinner will start at 5:45pm, those bringing dishes should arrive by 5:15pm (setup needs longer time). Church members can sign up in the main entrance;
3. We begin our annual Thanksgiving offering through the end of the year. We thank everyone for helping our church with your special offering. You can also designate “building mortgage” to help pay off the remaining church mortgage;
4. The annual Operation Christmas Child is back! COC is partnering with Operation Christmas Child to demonstrate God’s love to children in need through the childlike joy of a Christmas Gift shoe boxes! Help spread Christmas cheer for children around the world, please visit us at the registration booth in the courtyard.
5. Our Mandarin congregation will have a Christmas musical concert on Dec. 17. Recruiting those who can sing in Mandarin. The first rehearsal will be 10:00–11:30 a.m. Saturday, Oct. 21; second will be 7:30–9:30 p.m. on Friday, Oct. 27. Please contact Pastor Fenfen;
6. Adult Sunday school @ 10:30 am, we will study some short books of the Bible. Our next study will be Joel;
7. Our prayer meeting is on Zoom! Please join Wednesdays (8-9:30 pm) to pray for the world, our missionaries, our country and our needs: 
Meeting ID: 865 2394 9892	Passcode: PRAY 
8. Please pray for: Shirley, Alberto, Amy’s kidney transplant.
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1.	2023 FECA Delegates Convention 
The 2023 FECA Delegates Convention will be held in person on 12/3, Sunday, at 2:30 p.m. at FEC Arcadia (625 W. Foothill Blvd., Monrovia， CA 91016). We request the 2023 Delegates from all member churches to reserve time to attend this important annual event. The agenda package will be e-mailed to all Delegates on 11/20 (Monday). Please contact the FECA office at 323-727-7077 or email office@feca.org with any questions.  
2.	FECA Spiritual and Ministry Formation One-Day Retreat
Time: 11/11/2023 (Saturday) 9:00 am-4:00 pm
Place: Church of Our Saviour in San Gabriel., 535 West Rose Road, San Gabriel, 
Speaker: Dr. Jamin Goggin         
Theme: "Walking by Faith or Walking by Sight"           
Language: English (no Chinese interpretation);  cost: $30 (lunch included)
Registration Contact: office@feca.org or 323-727-7077. 
Registration Deadline: 11/9/2023
3.	  FECA Governing Board Meeting 
The FECA Governing Board will meet on 11/7 (Tuesday) at 7:30 p.m. via Zoom.  Please pray for sensitivity to the Holy Spirit’s leading and divine wisdom in planning and execution.  
4.	  WILL Ministry’s Malaysia and Taiwan Short-term Mission
WILL Music Ministry will travel to Malaysia to conduct sermon concerts in drug rehabilitation centers, orphanages, and churches from 12/21 - 12/28 and will perform music sermons in Taiwan for churches, juvenile reformatories, and Taoyuan, Taichung, and Kaohsiung prisons from 12/28 - 1/6. Please pray for WILL Music Ministry’s short-term mission. May God be greatly glorified!
	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	103
	240
	47
	78
	--
	38
	16

	Cantonese
	17
	96
	--
	108
	--
	100
	--

	English
	112
	78
	--
	--
	130
	42
	--

	Youth
	w/English
	w/English
	6
	13
	--
	16
	--

	                                                                                                                                       Total: 1,240

	
	Glendale
SGV
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	20,145.36
	15,588.00
	3,548.55
	4,789.19
	7,220.00

	FECA Mission Fund
	1,707.00
	370.00
	--
	--
	510.00

	Others
	670.00
	6,123.00
	--
	310.35
	2,690.00

	09/23 Sur./Def.
	9,978 
	(47,586)
	1,432 
	6,617 
	(15,448)

	01-09/23 Sur./Def.
	30,737 
	2,630 
	(109,662)
	86,851 
	(46,407)
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